CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #3F
Frontier Place Reconstruction
PROJECT NO. DR07-1679 [ CIP NO. 50806

MAY 25, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $336,202.88
CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION CQ., LLC.

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $17,785.00 $17,785.00 1.00 $17,785.00 $0.00
2 |REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 1,030.00 $3.75 $3,862.50 1,030.00 $3,862.50 $0.00
3 |REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 3,621.00 $1.33 $4,815.93 3,621.00 $4,815.93 $0.00
4 |REMOVE DRIVEWAY SF 2,692.00 $1.78| $4,791.76 2,692.00 $4,791.76 $0.00
5 |REMOVE MANHOLE EA 2.00 $565.00 $1,130.00 2.00 $1,130.00 $0.00
6 |REMOVE 5 TYPE E INLET EA 1.00 $564.00 $564.00 1.00 $564.00 $0.00
7 |REMOVE STORM CLEANOUT EA 2.00 $275.00 $550.00 2.00 $550.00 $0.00
8 |REMOVE 12" STORM OUTLET EA 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 1.00 $300.00 $0.00
9 |REMOVE CURB BOX EA 12.00 $75.00 $900.00 12.00 $900.00 $0.00
10 |REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT EA 1.00 $600.00 $600.00 1.00 $600.00 $0.00
11 {REMOVE WATER VALVE EA 2.00 $150.00 $300.00 2.00 $300.00 $0.00
12 |ASPHALT MILLING sY 1,650.00 $8.88 $14,652.00 1,650.00 $14,652.00 $0.00
13 |REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX EA 11.00 $200.00 $2,200.00 11.00 $2,200.00 $0.00
14 |SALVAGE & RESET IRRIGATION LS 1.00 $550.00 $550.00 1.00 $550.00 $0.00
15 |UNCLASSIFIED EXGAVATION cy 713.00 $12.10 $8,627.30 713.00 $8,627.30 $0.00
16 |UNDERCUT cY 805.00 $6.42 $4,363.10 805.00 $4,363.10 $0.00
17 |DiGouTS cY 0.00 $18.90 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 [SUGAR ROCK TON 0.00 $27.46 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
19 |PLACE TOPSOIL CY 95.00 $10.59 $1,006.05 95.00 $1,006.05 $0.00
20 |CURB & GUTTER LF 1,042.00 $18.90 $19,693.80 1,042.00 $19,693.80 $0.00
21 IDRIVEWAY APPROACH 1.00 3,436.00 $6.14 $21,097.04 3,436.00 $21,097.04 $0.00
22 |BASE COURSE TON 1,109.00 $19.60 $21,736.40 1,109.00 $21,736.40 $0.00
23 |ASPHALT. TON 475.90 $87.68 $41,726.91 475.90 $41,726.91 $0.00
24 |SIDEWALK SF 3,894.00 $4.40 $17,133.60 3,894.00 $17,133.60 $0.00
25 |SANITARY MANHOLE EA 3.00 $1,977.16 $5,931.48 3.00 $5,931.48 $0.00
26 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH VF 4.60 $180.50 $830.30 4.80 $830.30 $0.00
27 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN LF 469.00 $29.04 $13,619.76 469.00 $13,619.76 $0.00

Frontier Place Reconstruction
Project No. DR07-1679 / CIP Ne. 50806

CCO#3F

PW061212-05

Page 1



PW061212-05

CURRENT

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
28 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LF 442.00 $25.31 $11,187.02 442.00 $11,187.02 $0.00
29 |SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT EA 12.00 $227.53 $2,730.36 12.00 $2,730.36 $0.00
30 |SERVICE EA 12.00 $277.50 $3,330.00 12.00 $3,330.00 $0.00
31 [CONNECT EXISTING SEWER MAIN EA 2.00 $561.73 $1,123.46 2.00 $1,123.46 $0.00
32 |FIRE HYDRANT/VALVE/LEAD EA 2.00 $3,846.14 $7,692.28 2.00 $7,692.28 $0.00
33 |8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING EA 2.00 $316.40 $632.80 2.00 $632.80 $0.00
34 |8"22.5° BEND EA 1.00 $526.57 $526.57 1.00 $526.57 $0.00
35 |a"xe"xs" TEE EA 1.00 $892.29 $892.29 1.00 $892.29 $0.00
36 |8"X8"X8" TEE EA 1.60 $933.35 $933.35 1.00 $933.35 $0.00
37 |8"X6" REDUCER EA 1.00 $460.72 $460.72 1.00 $460.72 $0.00
38 |8 PVC WATER MAIN EA 421.00 $28,.22 $11,880.62 421.00 $11,880.62 $0.00
30 |e" GATE VALVE EA 2.00 $1,531.88 $3,063.76 2.00 $3,063.76 $0.00
40 |MAIN EA 2.00 $1,049.51 $2,090.02 2.00 $2,090.02 $0.00
41 |WATER SERVICE SADDLE EA 11.00 $148.33 $1,631.63 11.00 $1,631.63 $0.00
42 |RECONNECT WATER SERVICE EA 11.00 $281.65 $3,008.15 11.00 $3,098.15 $0.00
43 |CONCRETE ENCASEMENT LF 53.00 $40.00 $2,120.00 53.00 $2,120.00 $0.00
44 |1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LF 329.00 $28.72 $9,448.88 329.00 $9,448.88 $0.00
45 |curB sTOP EA 11.00 $279.19 $3,071.09 11.00 $3,071.09 $0.00
46 |18 LB ZINC ANODE EA 35.00 $169.55 $5,934.25 35.00 $5,934.25 $0.00
47 |TEST STATION EA 2.00 $906.34 $1,812.68 2.00 $1,812.68 $0.00
48 |TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL TON 0.00 $28.26 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
49 |IMPORTED BACKFILL (TRENCH) cY 0.00 $11.67 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 |12" RCP STORM SEWER LF 362.00 $28.86 $10,447.32 362.00 $10,447.32 $0.00
51 |12" RGP 22.5° BEND EA 1.00 $446.88 $446.88 1.00 $446.88 $0.00
52 [12" RCP 45° BEND EA 1.00 $446.88 $446.88 1.00 $446.88 $0.00
53 [15" RCP STORM SEWER LF 32.00 $35.53 $1,136.96 32.00 $1,136.96 $0.00
54 |18" RCP STORM SEWER LF 24.00 $43.04 $1,032.96 24.00 $1,032.96 $0.00
55 |24" RCP STORM SEWER LF 295.00 $46.42 $13,603.90 295.00 $13,603.90 $0.00
56 |24 RCP 45° BEND. EA 2.00 $693.77 $1,387.54 2.00 $1,387.54 $0.00
57 |24" RCP FLARED END SECTION EA 1.00 $866.42 $866.42 1.00 $866.42 $0.00
58 |RIPRAP - CLASS 1 TON 27.00 $44.08 $1,190.43 27.00 $1,180.43 $0.00
59 |TYPE B INLET EA 4.00 $2,280.00 $9,120.00 4.00 $9,120.00 $0.00
80 |AASHTO T-180 EA 1.00 $210.00 $210.00 1.00 $210.00 $0.00

Frontier Place Reconstruction
Project No. DRO7-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCQ #3F

Page 2



PW061212-05

Frontier Place Reconstruction
Project No. DR07-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCO #3F

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
61 |SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH sY 405.00 $2.10 $850.50 946.00 $1,986.60 $1,136.10
62 |SODDING sY 545.00 $10.50 $5,722.50 560.00 $5,880.00 $157.50
63 |EROSION CONTROL PLAN LS 1.80 $525.00 $525.00 1.00 $525.00 $0.00
64 |EROSION CONTROL LS 1.00 $2,531.00 $2,531.00 1.00 $2,531.00 $0.00
65 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $525.00 $525.00 1.00 $525.00 $0.00
66 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $4,065.00 $4,065.00 1.00 $4,065.00 $0.00
67 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00 1.00 $4,620.00 $0.00
68 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.80 $5,267.00 $5,267.00 1.00 $5,267.00 $0.00
69 |GEOGRID sY 2,021.00 $5.11 $10,327.31 021.00 $10,327.31 $0.00
TOTAL $358,142.07 $1,203.60

Page 3



PW061212-05

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/{DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $3566,848.46
CCO# $10,327.31 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE}): $1,293.60

CCO #2 $10,318.27 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $358,142.06

CCO #3F $1,293.60 CHANGE TO DATE: $21,939.18

O-6—12

DATE

Sz

DATE

&t/

TiTY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. /LS.

DATE

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER

DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

Days

DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #3F to Rapid Construction LLC for an increase of $1,293.60 based on unit
pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $50,389.53 $72,543.20 $159,702.35 $53,567.80 $336,202.88
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage

Department 0833 0933 8910 8911

Line ltem 4380 4381 4370 4371

Fund 0604 0602 1505 0505

CCO#1 $2,065.46 $2,065.46 $4,130.93 ' $2,065.46 §10,327.31
CCO#2 $2,054.78 ($2,883.18) $11,106.76 $39.92 $10,318.27
CCO #3F $258.72 $258.72 $517.45 $258.71 $1,293.60
[Adjusted Funding $54,768.49 $71,984.20 $175,457.49 $55,031.89 | $358,142.06 $358,142.06

Frontier Place Reconstruction
Project No. DR07-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCO #3F

Page 4



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #3F
Frontier Place Reconstruction
PROJECT NO. DR07-1679 / CIP NO. 50806
MAY 25, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $336,202.88
CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC.

PW061212-05

LINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
61 |SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH Actual quanities used to complete project.
62 |SODDING Actual quanities used to complete project.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Frontier Place Reconstruction

Project No. DR07-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCO #3F

DATE: May 25, 2012

Page 5



PW061212-05

FUNDING TYPE Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage

COST CENTER 0833 0933 8910 8911

LINE ITEM 4380 4381 4370 4371

FUND 0604 0602 0505 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20% 100%
2 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
3 REMOVE SIDEWALK 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
4 REMOVE DRIVEWAY 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
5 REMOVE MANHOLE 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
6 REMOVE 5 TYPE E INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
T REMOVE STORM CLEANOUT 0.00 0% 0.00 0% (.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
8 REMOVE 12" STORM OUTLET 0.00 0% 0.00 - 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 160%
9 REMOVE CURE BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
10 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
11 REMOVE WATER VALVE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% (.00 0% 100%
12 ASPHALT MILLING 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20% 100%
13 REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
14 SALVAGE & RESET IRRIGATION 0.00 25% 0.00 25% 0.00 50% (.00 0% 100%
16 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
16 UNDERCUT _ 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20% 100%
17 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DI 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
18 SUGAR ROCK 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
19 PLACE TOPSOIL 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20% 100%
20 CURB & GUTTER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
21 DRIVEWAY APPROACH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
22 BASE COURSE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
23 ASPHALT 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
24 SIDEWALK 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
25 SANITARY MANHOLE 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
26 EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH (.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
27 8" PVC SEWER MAIN 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -~ 0.00 0% 100%
Frontier Place Reconstruction Page 6

Project No. DR07-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCO #3F



PW061212-05

28 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
29 SEWER SERVICE CLEANQUT 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
30 CONNECT EXISTING SEWER SER 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
31 CONNECT EXISTING SEWER MAIN 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
32 FIRE HYDRANT/VALVE/LEAD 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
33 8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.60 0% 0.00 0%
34 8" 22.5° BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
35 '|8"X8"X8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
36 8"X8"X8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
37 8"X6" REDUCER 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
38 8" PVC WATER MAIN 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
39 §" GATE VALVE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
40 CONNECT TCO EXISTING WATER N 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
41 WATER SERVICE SADDLE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
42 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
43 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
44 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 6.00 0%
45 CURB STOP 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
46 18 LB ZINC ANODE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
47 TEST STATION 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
48 TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL 0.00 50% 0.00 50% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
49 IMPORTED BACKFILL (TRENCH) 0.00 50% 0.00 50% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
50 12" RCP STORM SEWER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
5t 12" RCP 22.5° BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
52 12" RCP 45° BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
53 15" RGP STORM SEWER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
54 18" RCP STORM SEWER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
55 24" RCP STORM SEWER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
56 24" RCP 45° BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
57 24" RCP FLARED END SECTION 0.60 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
58 RIPRAP - CLASS 1 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
59 TYPE B INLET 0.00 % 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
60 AASHTO T-180 0.00 20% 0.00 20% - 0.00 40% 0.00 20%

Frontier Place Reconstruction
Project No. DR07-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCO#3F

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Page 7



PW061212-05

20%

61 SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH 227.22 20% 227.22 20% 454.44 40% 227.22

62 SODDING 31.50 20% 31.50 20% 63.00 40% 31.50 20%
63 EROSION CONTROL PLAN 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20%
64 EROSION CONTROL 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20%
B85 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 20% 0.0¢ 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20%
66 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20%
67 CONSTRUCTION STAKING 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20%
68 INCIDENTAL 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.00 40% 0.00 20%
69 GEQGRID 0.00 20% 0.00 20% 0.01 40% .00 20%

$258.72

Frontier Place Reconstruction
Project No. DRO7-1679 / CIP No. 50806

CCO #3F

$517.45

$258.71

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
$1,283.60

Page &





